equal to 2.0% of the shares of common stock sold in the stock offering at a price equal to the price for which the
shares of common stock are sold in the stock offering, and that the employee stock ownership plan purchases 4.0%
of the shares of common stock sold in the stock offering with funds we lend.  Pro forma GAAP and regulatory
capital have been reduced by the amount required to fund both of these plans.  See “Management” for a discussion of
the stock-based benefit plan and employee stock ownership plan.

(3) Pro forma amounts and percentages assume net proceeds are invested in assets that carry a 20% risk weighting.

35

Edgar Filing: Capitol Federal Financial Inc - Form S-1/A

73

CAPITALIZATION

The following table presents the historical consolidated capitalization of CFF at March 31, 2010 and the pro forma
consolidated capitalization of Capitol Federal Financial, Inc. after giving effect to the offering, based upon the
assumptions set forth in the “Pro Forma Data” section.

CFF
Capitol Federal Financial, Inc.

$10.00 Per Share Pro Forma Based on the Sale of
Historical at
March 31,
2010

144,500,000
Shares

170,000,000
Shares

195,500,000
Shares

(Dollars in thousands)
Deposits(1)   $4,319,066 $4,318,806 $4,318,806 $4,318,806
Borrowed funds   3,055,842 3,055,842 3,055,842 3,055,842
Debentures   53,609 -- -- --
  Total deposits and borrowed funds $7,428,517 $7,374,648 $7,374,648 $7,374,648
Stockholders’ equity:
  Preferred stock, $0.01 par value,
   100,000,000 shares authorized
   (post-conversion)(2)   $-- $-- $-- $--
  Common stock $0.01 par value,
   1,400,000,000 shares authorized
   (post-conversion); shares to be
   issued as
reflected(2)(3)   915 2,048 2,410 2,771
  Paid-in capital(2)   455,413 1,844,980 2,091,088 2,337,198
  Retained earnings(4)   789,831 789,831 789,831 789,831
  Accumulated other
   comprehensive
income   30,765 30,765 30,765 30,765
Plus:
  Capitol Federal Savings Bank MHC capital
   contribution   -- 466 466 466
Less:
  Treasury stock, at
cost   (323,453 ) (323,453 ) (323,453 ) (323,453 )
  After-tax expense of contribution to
   charitable
foundation(5)   -- (24,672 ) (24,672 ) (24,672 )
  Common stock acquired by
   employee stock ownership plan (6) (7,057 ) (64,857 ) (75,057 ) (85,257 )
  Common stock acquired
   by the stock-based incentive plan(7) (341 ) (29,241 ) (34,341 ) (39,441 )
  Total stockholders’ equity $946,073 $2,225,867 $2,457,037 $2,688,208

Shares outstanding:
  Total shares
outstanding   73,983,078 204,828,085 240,974,218 277,120,351

-- 60,328,085 70,974,218 81,620,351

Edgar Filing: Capitol Federal Financial Inc - Form S-1/A

74

  Exchange shares
issued
  Shares offered for
sale   -- 144,500,000 170,000,000 195,500,000

Total stockholders’ equity as a
   percentage of total assets 11.15 % 22.92 % 24.71 % 26.42 %

(1)Does not reflect withdrawals from deposit accounts for the purchase of shares of common stock in the
offering.  These withdrawals would reduce pro forma deposits by the amount of the withdrawals.  On a pro forma
basis, it also reflects a transfer to equity of $ 260 thousand from Capitol Federal Savings Bank MHC consisting of
deposits held at Capitol Federal Savings Bank and tax benefits held by Capitol Federal Savings Bank MHC.

(2)CFF currently has 50,000,000 authorized shares of preferred stock and 450,000,000 authorized shares of common
stock, par value $0.01 per share.  On a pro forma basis, Capitol Federal Financial, Inc. common stock and